

100876633

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 410542000500

- ---

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Ad	Name of conveying party(ies): Boehringer Mannheim Corporation ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-(Indiana) ☐ Other Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microgenics Corporation Internal Address: same Street Address: 4665 Willow Road City: Pleasanton, State: CA ZIP: 94588		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other:			
E	xecution Date: 9/25/98			
4.	Application number(s):			
	09/049,464, filed 27 March 1998			
	PCT/US98/06098, filed 27 March 1998			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	(Tatalanan har fus and a single sing		
٥.	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of U.S. applications and patents involved: 1		
	J. Michael Schiff Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Example Enclosed		
		8. Deposit account number: (see below)		
The	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy is a true copy of the original assignment document, except that clisted in the original document and not listed above have been redacted Name: J. Michael Schiff Registration No: 40,253			
	Total number of pages comprising cover	•		
ne	Mail documents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and T Office of Put Box Assi Crystal Gatewa Washington,	rademark Office plic Records gnments y 4, Room 335		
ρa-	CECLIC	ನ ಚ		

REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws in the State of Indiana, in the United States of America, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-0457 ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications, Foreign Patent Applications, U.S. Patent, and Invention Disclosures specified below, hereby sells and assigns to Microgenics Corporation, a corporation					
organized and existing under the laws in the State of	, in the United				
States of America, having a principal place of business at					
("Assig	gnee"), its entire right				
title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications, Foreign Patent	Applications, U.S.				
Patent, and Invention Disclosures specified below and patents of	addition, re-				
examinations, reissues, extensions, granted supplementary protect	tion certificates,				
examinations, reissues, extensions, granted supplementary protection certificates, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, revisions, additions and the like of or to said patents and patent rights and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, to be held and enjoyed by Microgenics Corporation, its successor and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.					

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title
201010161	100 100 100	1111 0 : 1	1 1 1
09/049,464	03/27/98	W. Coty, J. Shindelman	Adsorption type confirmatory assays for LSD

G.\CORE\IPLD\WORD\CONTRACT\MCROASGN.DOC

Page 1 of 4

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)	Title

PCT	PCT/US98/	03/27/98	J. Shindelman	Confirmatory assays for
	06098			small molecule drugs

U.S. LETTERS PATENT

INVENTION DISCLOSURES

G.\CORE\PLD\WORD\CONTRACT\MCROASGN.DOC

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0689 AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of and of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be attached this day of the signed by its duly authorized by

Boehringer Mannheim Corporation

By: 17-66.

Title: UP A GI

(CORPORATE SEAL)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNOR:

Company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Indiana, and the United States of America, and having its registered office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250-0457 and that Machine Brusderlins (name of signatory) is personally known to me and to me known to be the Vf and Gim (title) of Boehringer Mannheim Corporation and authorized to sign on behalf of that Company and that documents so signed are binding on the Company in accordance with the provisions of the State of Indiana and the United States of America. In Faith and Testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office this 25th day of September 1998.

Notary Public

GACOREVPLD\WORD\CONTRACT\MCROASGN.DOC



Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0690

Accepted by: Microgenics Corporation By: | Yare Khame

Title: | PRESIDENT (CORPORATE SEAL) **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNEE:** I, Me Flecker stern, hereby certify that Microgenics Corporation is a Company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Coliforn A, and the United States of America, and having its registered office at #665 Willow Road, Plansar for 12 94588 and that Preceded Khand (name of signatory) is personally known to me and to me known to be the President (title) of Microgenics Corporation and authorized to sign on behalf of that Company and that documents so signed are binding on the Company in accordance with the provisions of the State of () for a and the United States of America. In Faith and Testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office this 254h day of September 1998.

JANE E. RECIGENSTEN
Commission #1100340
Notary Public — Collorius
Son Prendeco Courty
My Comm Perbes Lan 90 ann

GACOREVPLD\WORD\CONTRACT\MCROASGN DOC

RECORDED: 11/06/1998

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0691